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CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 
February 5, 2024 

      7:00pm 
 
  

1) Call to Order 
a) Pledge of Allegiance 
b) Introductions:  City Council: Mayor Lisa Whalen, Cathleen Reffkin, Ann MacGregor; Peter Vickery, and 

Claudia Lacy Staff: City Administrator Jasper Kruggel, Finance Director Brian Grimm, Community 
Development Director David Abel, Director of Public Safety Paul Falls, Director of Administration Allie 
Polsfuss, Director of Public Works Gary Peters and City Clerk Ann Meyerhoff Consultants: City Attorney 
Sarah Sonsalla, Kennedy & Graven and City Engineer Alyson Fauske, WSB Engineering. 

a) Approval of Agenda 
 

2) Special Presentations   
a) Swearing in Police Officer Tyler Anderson 

 
3) Persons to Be Heard 

The City Council invites residents to share new ideas or concerns related to city business not already on 
the agenda; however, individual question and remarks are limited to three (3) minutes per speaker. No 
City Council action will be taken, although the Council may refer issues to staff for follow up or f or 
consideration at a future meeting. The Mayor may use discretion if speakers are repeating views already 
expressed or ask for a spokesperson for groups of individuals with similar views. Speakers should state 
their name and home address at the podium before speaking. 

 
4) Consent Agenda 

a) Approve City Council Regular Meeting Minutes from January 22, 2024  
b) Res No.25-24 Approve Claims  
c) Approve Offer of Promotion to Joshua Brown from Police Officer to Sergeant 

effective February 6, 2024 
d) Approve Offer of Promotion to Carter Ostlie from Public Works Maintenance Worker 

to Sewer Operator effective February 6, 2024 
e) Approve Interim Pay for Public Works Maintenance Worker Adam Hegeholz effective 

February 6, 2024 
f) Res No.26-24 Awarding Task Order #9 – Well #6 Rehab with AE2S 
g) Res. No. 27-24 Approve Street Side Setback Variance at 920 Maple Crest Drive 
h) Res. No. 28-24 Approve Preliminary Plat of Karmith Cove 
i) Res. No. 29-24 Approve 6 Month Extension to Variance Approval at 7035 Halstead 

Drive 
  

5) Public Hearings  
 

6) Business Items 
a) Res. No. 30-24 Approve Side Yard Setback Variance at 3800 Enchanted Lane 
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         7)  Administrative Items 

   a) Staff Reports   
    

b) Council Reports 
i)  Mayor Lisa Whalen – Economic Development Authority; Planning Commission (rotating); Parks 
Commission (rotating); Public Safety Advisory Committee; Northwest Hennepin League of Municipalities; Regional 
Council of Mayors; Minnehaha Creek Watershed District; Mound Fire Advisory Committee (alternate); Westonka 
Community & Commerce 

ii)  Cathleen Reffkin – Acting Mayor; Economic Development Authority; Personnel Committee; 
Planning Commission (rotating); Parks Commission (rotating); St. Bonifacius Fire Advisory Committee; 
Mound Fire Advisory Committee 

iii) Ann MacGregor – Economic Development Authority; Planning Commission (rotating); Parks 
Commission (rotating); Personnel Committee; Pioneer-Sarah Creek Watershed Management Commission 
(alternate) 
iv) Peter Vickery – Economic Development Authority; Planning Commission (rotating); Parks 
Commission (rotating); Pioneer-Sarah Creek Watershed Management Commission 

v) Claudia Lacy - Economic Development Authority; Planning Commission (rotating); Parks Commission 
(rotating); Westonka Community & Commerce; Gillespie Center Advisory Council 

 

9) Adjournment 
The agenda packet with all background material will be available on the City’s website for viewing by the 
public. Published agenda is subject to change without notice. Information and materials relating to the 
above items are available for review at city hall by appointment. 

 



The City of Minnetrista will deliver quality services in a cost effective and innovative manner; and provide opportunities 
for a high quality of life while protecting natural resources, maintaining a rural character, while effectively managing growth. 
 

 Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
January 22, 2024 

      
 
  

1) Call to Order 
Mayor Whalen called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. 
 
a) Pledge of Allegiance 

b) Introductions:  City Council: Mayor Lisa Whalen, Cathleen Reffkin and Claudia Lacy Staff: City 
Administrator Jasper Kruggel, Finance Director Brian Grimm, Director of Public Safety Paul Falls, Director 
of Public Works Gary Peters  Consultants: Peter Michael, Kennedy & Graven and Chris Bunders, WSB 
Engineering. Absent: Ann MacGregor, Peter Vickery. 

c) Approval of Agenda 
Motion by Reffkin, seconded by Lacy to approve the agenda.  
MOTION PASSED 3-0. Absent: Macgregor & Vickery 

 
2) Special Presentations 

a) Minnehaha Watershed District Update 
James Whisker presented an overview of the many projects the Minnehaha 
Watershed District is working on and took questions from Council and Staff. 
 

b) GFOA Award 
Finance Director Brian Grimm presented to Council that the City of Minnetrista 
received the 2022 GFOA Award for Excellence in Financial Reporting. The City has 
received this award since 2004 and plans to submit its 2023 financial report once it is 
completed. 

 
3) Persons to Be Heard 
4) Consent Agenda 

a) Approve Work Session Meeting Minutes from January 8, 2024 
b) Approve City Council Regular Meeting Minutes from January 8, 2024  
c) Res No. 3-24 Approve Claims  
d) Res No. 4-24 Approve Plans and Specs and Authorize Advertisement for Bids – 2024 

Street Improvement Project, City Project 01-24 
e) Res No. 5-24 Appointing Election Judges for the March 5th Presidential Primary 
f) Res No. 6-24 Approve Task Order #8: General Services Agreement with Advanced 

Engineering and Environmental Services, LLC (AE2S) 
 
Motion by Reffkin, seconded by Lacy to approve the consent agenda. 
MOTION PASSED 3-0. Absent: Macgregor & Vickery. 

 
5) Public Hearings  



The City of Minnetrista will deliver quality services in a cost effective and innovative manner; and provide opportunities 
for a high quality of life while protecting natural resources, maintaining a rural character, while effectively managing growth. 
 

 Page 2 of 2 

 

 

a) Res. No. 7-24 Approve Easement Vacation at 3316 & 3320 Williams Lane as requested 
by Sharon Thaler 
 
Mayor Whalen opened the public hearing at 7:34 p.m. 
Mayor Whalen closed the public hearing at 7:34 p.m. 
 
City Administrator Kruggel shared that the City Council approved an adjustment to the 
common lot line between the properties to meet a condition regarding lot coverage of a 
previously approved variance for a porch addition. There is currently a drainage and 
utility easement over the common lot line that has since been adjusted. The applicant 
has requested these be vacated. Since new easements over the new common lot line 
have been dedicated, staff finds it acceptable for the City Council to vacate the old 
easements. 
 
Motion by Lacy, seconded  by Reffkin to adopt Resolution 7-24, Approving Easement 
Vacation at 3316 & 3320 Williams Lane as requested by Sharon Thaler. 
MOTION PASSED 3-0. Absent: Macgregor & Vickery. 

 
6) Business Items 

    
 
      7)  Administrative Items 

   a) Staff Reports 
   1.  City Administrator – Senate Bonding Tour Update 

    Jasper Kruggel gave an update on the Senate Bonding Tour that he and Mayor 
Whalen attended. 

 
b) Council Reports 

i)  Mayor Lisa Whalen  
• Senate Bonding Tour 

ii)  Cathleen Reffkin  
iii) Ann MacGregor – Absent 
iv) Peter Vickery – Absent 
v) Claudia Lacy  

• Gillespie Center Board Meeting 
• Westonka Community & Commerce 

 

8)   Adjournment 
Motion by Reffkin, seconded by Lacy to adjourn the meeting at 7:40 p.m. 
MOTION PASSED 3-0. Absent: Macgregor & Vickery 
 
Respectively Submitted, 
 
Ann Meyerhoff 
City Clerk 



RESOLUTION NO.   25-24

RESOLUTION APPROVING JUST AND CORRECT 
CLAIMS AGAINST CITY FUNDS 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Minnetrista, pursuant to MS 
412.241, shall have the full authority over the financial affairs of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed the Claims for payment, with checks 
numbered 70847 through 70905; electronic checks E1002899 through E1002908; 
Claims batch includes an electronic transfers for payroll in the amount of $102,998.14. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF MINNETRISTA, that the attached list of claims in the amount of  
$1,734,283.81 is hereby approved. 

ADOPTED this 5th day of February 2024 by a vote of  ____ Ayes 
      _____ Nays. 

___________________________ 
    Lisa Whalen, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

________________________________ 
City Clerk 

      (seal) 
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1010   1ST BK OF THE LAKES

70847 02/05/24 AE2S

$6,997.75 Water Engineer ServicesENGINEERING SERV 92196E 601-49440-303

$15,873.75 Water Engineer Planning ServicesENGINEERING SERV 92196E 601-49440-303

$22,871.50Total

70848 02/05/24 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

$187.59 paper plates and utensilsOFFICE SUPPLIESE 101-43121-201

$65.97 lights for border at tree lighting eventAPPRECIATION EVENTSE 101-41110-440

$253.56Total

70849 02/05/24 FACTORY MOTOR PARTS

$132.10 2015 Ford Escape Maint PartsVEHICLE & EQUIP MAIN 69-492038E 101-42401-404

($110.00) Returned Battery CoresVEHICLE & EQUIP MAIN 69-511604E 601-49440-404

$22.10Total

70850 02/05/24 Hennepin County Treasurer

$150.00 Booking FeeCORRECTION FEES/CH 1000217741E 101-42110-441

$150.00Total

70851 02/05/24 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED

$1,026.00 General Personnel MattersLEGAL FEES - ATTORNEE 101-41610-304

$3,000.00 GeneralLEGAL FEES - ATTORNEE 101-41610-304

$954.00 ML-23028 Simple SubDiv for Thaler-3316 & 3320 
Williams Ln

LAND USE RECEIVABLEG 801-1170

$4,980.00Total

70852 02/05/24 Lano Equipment of Loretto

$600.00 forestry cutter rentalSTREET MAINTENANCE 03-1046616E 651-49590-224

$600.00Total

70853 02/05/24 Optum

$172.25 Acct Fee Q4 H.S.A MonthlyMISCELLANEOUS EXPE 1547572E 101-41320-437

$172.25Total

70854 02/05/24 STREICHER'S

$81.90 UniformUNIFORMS I 1668233E 101-42110-417

$49.65 UniformUNIFORMS I 1668297E 101-42110-417

$187.97 UniformUNIFORMS I 1669093E 101-42110-417

$319.52Total

70855 02/05/24 WSB & ASSOCIATES

$180.00 2021 Bldg Permits/ReviewENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 101-42401-303

$500.00 General Engineering SvcsENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 601-49440-303

$500.00 General Engineering SvcsENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 602-49490-303

$500.00 General Engineering SvcsENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 651-49590-303

$1,000.00 General Engineering SvcsENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 101-42600-303

$520.00 2022 Building Permit ReviewENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 101-42401-303

$900.00 2023 Building Permit ReviewENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 101-42401-303

$825.00 Culvert Replacemt West Brance misc eng servENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 651-49590-303

$103.50 Flood Plain Question misc eng servENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 651-49590-303
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$728.00 2023 GIS ServicesENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 602-49490-303

$2,367.16 2023 Street Overlay Project Eng ServicesENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 433-43122-303

$24.92 2023 Street Overlay Project Eng ServicesENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 601-43241-303

$99.67 2023 Street Overlay Project Eng ServicesENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 602-49490-303

$5,738.15 2023 Street & Utility Reconstruction Project Eng 
Servs

ENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 433-43122-303

$5,400.60 2023 Street & Utility Reconstruction Project Eng 
Servs

ENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 601-43241-303

$112.50 2023 Street & Utility Reconstruction Project Eng 
Servs

ENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 602-49490-303

$42.50 2023 Street ReclamationENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 406-43121-303

$131.00 725 Game Farm Rd-proposed pond excavationENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 101-42401-303

$262.00 Burl Oaks Golf ML21028LAND USE RECEIVABLE DEC23G 801-1170

$262.00 CR 26 Notice of Application ML 23029LAND USE RECEIVABLE DEC23G 801-1170

$393.00 Westonka School Notice of Decision ML 23030LAND USE RECEIVABLE DEC23G 801-1170

$18,603.50 2024 Mill & OverlayENGINEERING SERV DEC23E 406-43121-303

$39,193.50Total

70856 02/05/24 ACME TOOLS

$16.97 CHAINSAW CHAINEQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 12326228E 101-43121-221

$152.73 CHAINSAW CHAINEQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 12326810E 101-43121-221

$169.70Total

70857 02/05/24 ADOBE INC.

$3,008.28 ADOBE SUBSCRIPTIONDUES & SUBSRIPT & TRE 101-41320-433

$3,008.28Total

70858 02/05/24 ADVANCED GRAPHIX INC.

$2,277.00 Graphics for Squad 85 and 86MOTOR VEHICLES & MA 213281E 401-42110-540

$2,277.00Total

70859 02/05/24 ALLIED MEDICAL TRAINING

$895.00 TrainingPOLICE TRAINING 3477E 101-42110-434

$895.00Total

70860 02/05/24 ALPHA TRAINING & TACTICS LLC

$3,767.68 Tactical EquipmentEQIUP AND FURNISHIN 2024-0018E 401-42110-560

$3,767.68Total

70861 02/05/24 American Mailing Machines

$173.73 CARTRIDGE INKPOSTAGE 120088E 101-41320-322

$173.73Total

70862 02/05/24 ASPEN MILLS

$55.95 UniformRECRUITING 326670E 101-42110-418

$407.65 UniformRECRUITING 326671E 101-42110-418

$29.95 UniformUNIFORMS 50710E 101-42110-417

$493.55Total

70863 02/05/24 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC

$1,342.00 TaserEQIUP AND FURNISHIN INUS217702E 401-42110-560
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$1,342.00Total

70864 02/05/24 BAUER BUILT TIRE

$617.80 Tires- Squad 77EQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 180298787E 101-42110-221

$617.80Total

70865 02/05/24 BOYER TRUCKS ST MICHAEL

$13.56 AIR CONNECTION -GLAD HANDS-FOR TRUCK 
#13 & TRAILER #24

EQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 093P7959E 101-43121-221

$13.56Total

70866 02/05/24 BROWN, JOSH

$18.99 UniformUNIFORMSE 101-42110-417

$18.99Total

70867 02/05/24 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

$95.49 Copier-PDCOPY & PRINTING SUPP 31914760E 101-42110-202

$95.49Total

70868 02/05/24 Car-Co Auto Parts

$88.35 HYDRAULIC FILTER FOR GRADEREQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 49732841E 101-43121-221

$58.99 MASTER SHUT OFF SWITCH & BATTERY 
CABLE LUG #38

EQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 49733434E 101-43121-221

$147.34Total

70869 02/05/24 Center Point Energy

$18.56 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 10654144-4E 601-49440-383

$822.01 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 10658039-2E 601-49440-383

$29.46 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 10658041-8E 601-49440-383

$22.99 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 11144790-0E 601-49440-383

$18.56 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 11431330-7E 601-49440-383

$18.56 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 11553312-7E 601-49440-383

$18.56 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 11833736-9E 601-49440-383

$890.06 Gas Utility - Gov't BldgNATURAL GAS 5651357-5E 101-41940-383

$132.91 Gas - Well #5NATURAL GAS 5659223-1E 601-49440-383

$743.87 Gas UtilityNATURAL GAS 6401076054-E 601-49440-383

$393.76 Gas Utility - PWNATURAL GAS 6744979-3E 101-43121-383

$1,162.86 Gas Utility - PDNATURAL GAS 8486433-9E 101-42110-383

$506.90 Gas Utility - PWNATURAL GAS 8486442-0E 101-43121-383

$4,779.06Total

70870 02/05/24 CINTAS

$124.34 UNIFORMSUNIFORMS 4180955254E 101-43121-417

$124.34 UNIFORMSUNIFORMS 4181657586E 101-43121-417

$248.68Total

70871 02/05/24 CIVICS PLUS LLC

$2,950.00 Web Subscription and Online HostingPROFESSIONAL SERVIC 281494E 673-49600-307

$2,950.00Total

70872 02/05/24 CLASSIC CLEANING COMPANY

$658.00 Monthly Cleaning Jan-Bags, Towels, SoapCLEANING & MAINT SUP 35835E 101-41940-211
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$500.00 Monthly Cleaning Jan-Bags, Towels, SoapCLEANING & MAINT SUP 35835E 101-43121-211

$775.00 Monthly Cleaning Jan-PDCLEANING & MAINT SUP 35836E 101-42110-211

$1,933.00Total

70873 02/05/24 CORE AND MAIN

$3,797.08 HYDRANT EXERCISERUTILITY SYSTEM MAINT U192696E 601-49440-227

$6,827.86 Replacement Air relief ValvesUTILITY SYSTEM MAINT U247893E 602-49490-227

$10,624.94Total

70874 02/05/24 FACTORY MOTOR PARTS

$152.16 wiper bladesEQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 1-9362161E 101-43121-221

$59.88 10W-30 motor oilMOTOR FUELS AND LUB 69-513876E 101-43121-212

$212.04Total

70875 02/05/24 FINANCE AND COMMERCE

$151.06 2024 Mill & Overlay ProjectLEGAL NOTICE & ORD P 745670513E 406-43121-351

$151.06Total

70876 02/05/24 FRONTIER  OH

$402.50 Well #5 Phone ServiceELECTRIC UTILITIES 952-196-1926E 601-49440-381

$106.85 Fire Alarm-PWTELEPHONE 952-472-1082E 101-43121-321

$509.35Total

70877 02/05/24 Grainger Inc.

$681.75 Heater for SWTP Fluoride roomBLDG/STRUCT MAINTEN 9968185000E 601-49440-401

$681.75Total

70878 02/05/24 H & R CONST. CO

$1,653.73 REPAIR OF GUARD RAIL HIT BY CARSTREET MAINTENANCE 21859E 101-43121-224

$1,653.73Total

70879 02/05/24 HOME DEPOT

$195.80 Heaters and Iron OutUTILITY SYSTEM MAINT E 601-49440-227

$195.80Total

70880 02/05/24 JOHN THOM

$175.00 Water Supply Operation Class-HegeholzDUES & SUBSRIPT & TRE 601-49440-433

$175.00Total

70881 02/05/24 LOFFLER

$2,052.61 New Elite Book ComputerEQIUP AND FURNISHIN 4585993E 401-43126-560

$1,123.64 New Elite Book ComputerEQIUP AND FURNISHIN 4585993E 401-42110-560

$2,052.61 New Elite Mini DesktopEQIUP AND FURNISHIN 4585993E 401-42110-560

$5,228.86Total

70882 02/05/24 M/I HOMES OF MPLS

$9,000.00 Temp Co Rtn- 6743 BlueStem Way (refunded 
$1000)

DEPOSITS PAYABLE MB-22251 R1G 101-2025

$9,000.00Total

70883 02/05/24 MENARDS BUFFALO

$41.87 Paint for NWTPUTILITY SYSTEM MAINT 01077E 601-49440-227
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$188.06 Softner SaltBLDG/STRUCT MAINTEN 01077E 101-41940-401

$188.05 Softner SaltBLDG/STRUCT MAINTEN 01077E 101-42110-401

$417.98Total

70884 02/05/24 MN Highway Safety & Research

$510.00 Class FeePOLICE TRAINING 337900-1059E 101-42110-434

$510.00Total

70885 02/05/24 MID COUNTY

$160.10 Dyed Diesel FuelMOTOR FUELS AND LUB 59405E 601-49440-212

$160.10 Dyed Diesel FuelMOTOR FUELS AND LUB 59405E 602-49490-212

$400.26 Dyed Diesel FuelMOTOR FUELS AND LUB 59405E 101-43121-212

$80.06 Dyed Diesel FuelMOTOR FUELS AND LUB 59405E 101-43125-212

$800.52Total

70886 02/05/24 MINNETONKA SPORTSMEN, INC

$250.00 MembershipDUES & SUBSRIPT & TR 3999E 101-42110-433

$250.00Total

70887 02/05/24 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN.

$212.00 Membership renewal-AssociateDUES & SUBSRIPT & TR 14850E 101-42110-433

$376.00 Membership renewalDUES & SUBSRIPT & TR 14952E 101-42110-433

$588.00Total

70888 02/05/24 MNCPA

$365.00 CPA Membership -GrimmDUES & SUBSRIPT & TR 362724E 101-41320-433

$365.00Total

70889 02/05/24 MORRIES Parts and Service Group

$12,646.28 REAPIR OF TRUCK #4VEHICLE & EQUIP MAIN 586218E 101-43121-404

$12,646.28Total

70890 02/05/24 MOUND TRUE VALUE HARDWARE

$11.84 PARTS FOR PUMP LIFTEQUIPMENT PARTS, TIR 190631E 601-49440-221

$168.40 SHIPPING OF SWTP SPECTROPHOTOMETER 
FOR YRLY CALIBRATION

UTILITY SYSTEM MAINT 190631E 601-49440-227

$57.39 CHAIN & CLEVIS FOR PUMP REMOVAL AT 
WTPS

UTILITY SYSTEM MAINT 190655E 601-49440-227

$15.96 CHEMICAL FEED PARTSUTILITY SYSTEM MAINT 190714E 601-49440-227

$253.59Total

70891 02/05/24 MYBURGER

$1,800.00 Trista Day Deposit for Food VendorAPPRECIATION EVENTS Trista day 20E 101-42110-440

$1,800.00Total

70892 02/05/24 NCPERS MINNESOTA - 632400

$224.00 *PERA life Ins Employer PaidPAYROLL CLEARING LIF 6324002204G 101-2380

$224.00Total

70893 02/05/24 Capital One Trade Credit

$435.10 M18 rocket dual pwr and redli ho xc6.0 baSMALL TOOLS AND MIN 53229140E 101-43121-240

$435.10Total
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70894 02/05/24 OFFICE DEPOT

$5.99 ScraperOFFICE SUPPLIES 34980959300E 101-43121-201

$10.39 CupsOFFICE SUPPLIES 34980959400E 101-41320-201

$16.38Total

70895 02/05/24 PAWELK, MICHAEL

$206.99 BootsUNIFORMSE 101-43121-417

$206.99Total

70896 02/05/24 Per Mar Security Services

$91.68 Fire MonitoringVEHICLE & EQUIP MAIN 3242279E 101-42110-404

$44.10 FIRE SUPPRESSION MONITORING PW 
BUILDING

BLDG/STRUCT MAINTEN 3245359E 101-43121-401

$135.78Total

70897 02/05/24 PETERSON, BYRON

$215.00 Rfd Utilities Overpmt-5558 Morningview TerraceUNDISTRIBUTED UTILITIR 601-400-37120

$215.00Total

70898 02/05/24 POOL, RYAN

$96.48 Mileage ReimbursementDUES & SUBSRIPT & TRE 101-42401-433

$96.48Total

70899 02/05/24 PUBLIC WORKS SALES HOLDINGS LLC

$10,063.00 Air relief Valves and Parts for Replacement at FM 